MKD 7.31.98 100786004		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Eric Seltzer Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached 🗖 Yes 🗹 No	Melinda Carucci 2585 Lakeridge Shores West Reno, NV 89509	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached 🗖 Yes 🗹 No	
Assignment		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	S. PTC 849	
Other	126 31	
Execution Date: 6 26 98	09/	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If the document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? 🗖 Yes 🕡 Yo		
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one	
David H.T. Wayment Attorney at Law	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	
11536 S 1700 E Sandy, UT 84092	Enclosed	
801/523-3944	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number:	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Tavid Wayment Signature 7898 Name of person signing Signature		
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231		

The PTO did not heck \$ 140 00

PATENT REEL: 9362 FRAME: 0940 $\frac{19}{20}$

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Eric Seltzer, an individual residing in Nevada, (hereinafter, "I" or "me") have invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in a United States Patent application titled Condiment Pump, to be filed on even date with this assignment.

And whereas Melinda Carucci, an individual residing in Nevada, (hereinafter, with any legal successors, representatives or assignees thereof, "assignee") wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and patent

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, and said patent application and all divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters Patents rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in any foreign countries; and I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue any patents on any applications which may be filed as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to assignee in accordance with the terms of this assignment;

And I hereby covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

And I hereby further covenant and agree that I will communicate to assignee any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuations in part, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid

, present	assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all
2	countries.
3	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this <u>24</u> day
4	of 11116, 1998.
6	
6	South
7	Eric Seltzer
8	STATE OF Acoustic)
9	COUNTY OF () ss:
10	Since development of the Community of th
11	Signed and Sworn to before me on
12	MISTI M. JOHNSTON
13	NOTARY PUBLIC NOTARY PUBLIC Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Washoe County No: 98-1719-2 - Expires April 13, 2002
14	NOTARY PUBLIC
15	·
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	